

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4215/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/04/2007 in WP No. 2949/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 25/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A further time of two weeks is granted, as prayed by the counsel for the petitioners, for compliance of the order dated July 12, 2010. In default, the special leave petition shall stand dismissed without reference to the Bench. In case compliance is made in time, the Registry shall proceed further accordingly.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master