

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4215/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/04/2007 in WP No. 2949/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.	Respondent(s)
------------------------	---------------

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 05/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vivek Tankha, ASG
 Mr.Anand V.Sharma, Adv.
 Mr.Mukesh Verma, Adv.
 Mr.A.K. Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Rishi Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

- 2 -

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 49 OF 2011
Arising out of SLP(C)No.4215 OF 2008)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Our attention is drawn to a decision of this Court in

Civil Appeal No. 4934 of 2008 titled Senior Divisional

Mechanical Engineer versus State of Orissa & Others disposed of

on 7th August, 2008. The issue raised in the present appeal is

squarely covered by the aforesaid decision which was rendered

in an identical matter. Since the issues are common,

therefore, we dismiss this appeal for the reasons stated in the

decision in Senior Divisional Mechanical Engineer (Supra).

.....J
(DR.MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA)

.....J
(ANIL R.DAVE)

NEW DELHI
January 05, 2011